
4-2-19 

 
Spreckels Union School District 

Facility Use Fee Schedule 
 

The Basis for Fee Setting 
Under the Civic Center Act, and in recognizing that public schools belong to the District’s communities, the Spreckels 
Union School District shall periodically review and adopt a Facility Use Fee Schedule which reflects various organizations 
and appropriate fee schedules.  The following classes exclude Joint-Use Agreements. 
 

Class I 
Organizations meeting the criteria set forth in Education Code 38134(a):  “organized to promote youth and school 
activities”, including, but not limited to: 

 District-appointed committees 

 School-Community Advisory 
Councils 

 District employee organizations 

 PTO/Bobcat groups 

 School Clubs 

 Boy/Girl/Cub Scouts, etc. 

Class II 
Organizations whose purpose is to improve the general welfare of the community, including, but not limited to: 

 Homeowners Associations 

 Civic and Service Groups 

 Chamber of Commerce 
 
 

 Community service districts 

 County or state 
organizations/commissions 

 Special interest clubs  
 

 Youth sports leagues that charge 
participants no more than a 
nominal fee (no more than 
$60/month) 
 

Class III 
 Groups that use facilities for entertainment, meetings, or classes for which admission is charged or contributions 

solicited and the net receipts are not expended for charitable purposes or for the welfare of the District students. 

 Non-profit organizations where organizers, supervisors, coaches, etc. draw a salary from the activity or 
organization, and participation fees are received from students or adults.  

 Rentals where admission or participation fees are charged, or contributions are solicited and the net receipts are 
not expended for the welfare of the District, its students, or for charitable purposes. 

 

Fee Schedule 
 

Facility Class I Class II Class III 

Spreckels or Buena 
Vista gymnasium 

No fee (except custodial 
cost at $38/hr, if necessary) 

$12/hr (plus custodial cost 
at $38/hr, if necessary) 

$75/hr (plus custodial cost 
at $38/hr, if necessary) 

Spreckels or Buena 
Vista fields 

No fee (except custodial 
cost at $38/hr, if necessary) 

$60/game or $30/practice $112.50/game or 
$52.50/practice 

District classroom No fee (except custodial 
cost at $38/hr, if necessary) 

$12 per hour (plus custodial 
cost at $38/hr, if necessary) 

$67.50/hr (plus custodial 
cost at $38/hr, if necessary) 

Bathrooms  
 

No fee No fee $15 per hour 

Kitchen facilities No fee— subject to 
availability 

$7.50/game $15/game 

Buena Vista snack bar No fee— subject to 
availability 

$7.50/game $15/game 

Buena Vista parking lot No fee— subject to 
availability 

$30/day $75/day 

 


